First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 15th July 2016 at 5:00 pm.

No. S 337

PUBLIC TRANSPORT COUNCIL ACT (CHAPTER 259B)

PUBLIC TRANSPORT COUNCIL (TICKET PAYMENT SERVICE LICENCE) (EXEMPTION) (AMENDMENT NO. 2) ORDER 2016

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 27 of the Public Transport Council Act, the Public Transport Council makes the following Order:

Citation and commencement

1. This Order is the Public Transport Council (Ticket Payment Service Licence) (Exemption) (Amendment No. 2) Order 2016 and comes into operation on 15 July 2016.

Amendment of Schedule

- **2.** The Schedule to the Public Transport Council (Ticket Payment Service Licence) (Exemption) Order 2014 (G.N. No. S 514/2014) is amended by inserting, immediately after item 150, the following items:
 - "151. Amriteswari Society
 - 152. Jin Choon Civil Engineering Pte. Ltd.
 - 153. Ngai Heng Pte. Ltd.
 - 154. Sri Mayavar Trading Pte. Ltd.
 - 155. St Anne's Church
 - 156. Zouk Event Pte. Ltd.
 - 157. Houseproud Pte Ltd
 - 158. Angel Supermart Pte. Ltd.

159. SmartPay (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.".

[G.N. Nos. S 689/2014; S 774/2014; S 10/2015; S 75/2015; S 152/2015; S 760/2015; S 86/2016]

Made on 14 July 2016.

RICHARD MAGNUS

Chairman,
Public Transport Council,
Singapore.

[PTC 84-01; AG/LEGIS/SL/259B/2015/2 Vol. 1]